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PRELIMINARY LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Members of the International Working Group

	Country
	Title
	First name
	Family name
	Organization
	Function
	Email

	Angola 
	Mr
	Noé Quelengue 
	Pinto
	National Institute of Biodiversity and Conservation (INBAC), Biodiversity Management
	Head of Department
	noequelengue@hotmail.com

	Angola 
	Mr
	Miguel Neto Gonçalves
	Xavier
	National Institute of Biodiversity and Conservation (INBAC) 
	Senior Technician
	miguel_xavier2003@yahoo.com.br

	Botswana
	Mr
	Charles
	Mpofu
	Department of Wildlife and National Parks
	Senior Wildlife Officer
	mpofucharles@yahoo.com

	Botswana 
	Mr
	Kenosi
	Nkape
	Ministry of Environment, Natural Resources Conservation and Tourism, Department of Wildlife and National Parks
	PWOI
	knkape@gmail.com; knkape@gov.bw

	Botswana

	Mrs
	Kebonyeng
	Phologo
	Ministry of Environment, Natural Resources Conservation and Tourism, Department of Wildlife and National Parks
	Wildlife Biologist
	tkgaditswe@gmail.com

	Namibia 
	Mr
	Holger Heinrich
	Kolberg
	Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism, Directorate Scientific Services
	Conservation Scientist
	holgerk@afol.com.na

	Namibia 
	Mr 
	Kibagu Heinrich Kenneth
	Uiseb
	Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism, Department of Natural Resources Management
	Deputy Director, Wildlife Monitoring and Research, Directorate of Scientific Services
	kenneth.uiseb@meft.gov.na; kenna_uiseb@yahoo.co.uk

	South Africa
	Ms
	Renira
	Boodhraj (participation tbc)
	Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment
	Biodiversity Officer
	rboodhraj@dffe.gov.za

	South Africa
	Dr
	Douglas Michael
	Harebottle
	Sol Plaatje, Risk and Vulnerability Science Centre
	Director
	doug.harebottle@spu.ac.za

	Zambia
	Ms
	Anastasia
	Kilundo
	Ministry of Tourism, Department of National Parks and Wildlife
	Ecologist  
	anastaciakilundo@gmail.com

	Zambia
	Mr
	Daniel Nyamphande
	Phiri
	Bird Watch Zambia
	National Coordinator
	daniel.phiri@birdwatchzambia.org

	Zimbabwe
	Ms
	Kundai Ropafadzo
	Kavhu
	Zimbabwe Parks and Wildlife Management Authority
	Ecologist / National Coordinator Ornithology
	kdube@zimparks.org.zw

	Zimbabwe
	Mr
	Leeroy Gerald
	Moyo
	BirdLife Zimbabwe
	Preventing Extinctions Programme Officer
	leeroy@blz.co.zw



Coordinating Organization for the International Working Group

	Title
	First name
	Family name
	Organization
	Function
	Email

	Dr
	Thaloganyo Toteng
	Busang
	BirdLife Botswana
	Director
	blb@birdlifebotswana.org.bw 

	Mr
	Mpho
	Williart
	BirdLife Botswana
	Conservation Officer – Species Monitoring; AEWA Slaty Egret IWG Coordinator
	mwilliart@birdlifebotswana.org.bw



Observers

	Title
	First name
	Family name
	Organization
	Function
	Email

	Mr
	Joshua 
	Markides
	Okavango Wilderness Safaris 
	Conservation Ecologist
	joshuam@wildernessdestinations.com

	Mr
	Graham 
	McCulloch 
	Ecoexist
	
	gmc.ocb@gmail.com

	Mr 
	Chief
	Thsolofelo
	Ministry of Environment, Natural Resources Conservation and Tourism; Botswana Wildlife Training Institute
	Senior Lecturer
	chctsholofelo@gmail.com

	Mr
	Tsebo
	Tumelo
	Botswana Wild Bird Trust
	Community Development Coordinator / Logistics Manager
	tsebo@wildbirdtrust.com; ttumelo@gmail.com



UNEP/AEWA Secretariat

	Title
	First name
	Family name
	Organization
	Function
	Email

	Mr
	Sergey
	Dereliev
	UNEP/AEWA Secretariat
	Head of Science Implementation and Compliance Unit
	sergey.dereliev@un.org

	Ms
	Evelyn 
	Moloko
	UNEP/AEWA Secretariat
	Coordinator of AEWA African Initiative
	evelyn.moloko@un.org
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F3 CHAMP|0N The European Commission were recogrized as Champion Plus for thei generous
- support of and commitment towards the AEWA Afrcan Intaive for the period 2021-
2025. This activity has been funded with the contribution granted by the European
‘Commission under the Migratory Species Champion Programme and through the Giobal

Public Goods and Challenges (GPGC Programme) Cooperation Agreement with UN
Environment Programme.
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